# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4878288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	QUITCLAIM DEED

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHAMIM A. NAQVI	03/21/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SENSORIANT, INC.
Street Address:	14 RIDGEDALE AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 125
City:	CEDAR KNOLLS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07927

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12804448
Application Number:	12931153
Application Number:	13507077
Application Number:	13507079
Application Number:	14851149
Application Number:	14920112
Application Number:	14920163
Application Number:	15241531
Application Number:	15244250
Application Number:	15335661
Application Number:	15335837
Application Number:	15399202
Application Number:	15611815
Application Number:	15611817
Application Number:	15611820
Application Number:	15623672
Application Number:	15636057
Application Number:	15680300
Application Number:	15782893

PATENT REEL: 045664 FRAME: 0384

504831551

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15857236
Application Number:	15920774

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)518-7795

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 908-518-7700

Email: docket@mwpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MAYER & WILLIAMS PC

Address Line 1: 55 MADISON AVENUE SUITE 400 Address Line 4: MORRIS, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SENSORIANT/GENERAL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE WOLF	
SIGNATURE:	/michelle wolf/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Quitclaim Deed - Naqvi#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045664 FRAME: 0385

#### **QUITCLAIM DEED**

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, effective this 21st \_\_\_ day of March, 2018 by Shamim A. Naqvi, with an address at 19 Spring Valley Road, Morristown, New Jersey 07960 ("Grantor") to Sensoriant, Inc., with an address at 14 Ridgedale Avenue, Suite 125, Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 ("Grantee");

WITNESSETH, that Grantor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto Grantee forever, all of Grantor's right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the United States patent application 12/804,448, filed July 21, 2010, now U.S. Patent 9,210,528, and in and to said patent(s) and/or application(s) and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application(s); the same to be held by Grantee for Grantee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Grantee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Grantor if an assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the patents, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages for the use and benefit of Grantee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this QUITCLAIM DEED effective on the date first above written.

By:

**RECORDED: 03/22/2018** 

Shamim A. Naqvi

Shami thegan

PATENT REEL: 045664 FRAME: 0386